

NCB Vs. Ojobe Kingsley Anasachukwu
Case No. SC/523/19

06.01.2020

Present: Sh. B.S. Arora, SPP for NCB.

Accused produced from JC.

IO Sachin Kumar.

Sh. Amar Phogat, Ld. Counsel for accused.

This complaint has been filed by a public servant in discharge of his duties. He has moved an application for dispensing with his preliminary examination and for his exemption from personal appearance on the ground that he remains busy in official duties and it is not possible for him to attend the court on each and every date of hearing and that he be therefore allowed to be represented through the SPP. In view of the submissions made, the preliminary examination of the complainant is dispensed with and he is exempted from personal appearance during trial.

I have perused the complaint and the documents filed. I take cognizance of the offence.

Copies of complaint alongwith documents have been supplied today.

List for scrutiny of documents/arguments on charge on 04.02.2020.

(Ajay Kumar Jain)
Special Judge/NDPS
New Delhi/06.01.2020