

SC No. 106/2021

NCB Vs Rahimullah Sakhizada & Ors.

10.03.2022

Present: Sh. Rajesh Manchanda, Ld. SPP for NCB.

All accused are produced from JC

Sh. Piyush Pathak, proxy counsel for accused Shekib Ahmed Sherzai.

Sh. Aditya Kumar, Ld. Counsel for accused Rahimulla Sakhizada.

Sh. Jatin Rajput and Rajesh Jha, Ld. Counsels for accused Agha Wali.

At request of defence counsels, list this case for arguments on charge on 11.03.2022.

(Ajay Kumar Jain)

ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N. Delhi

10.03.2022