

NCB Vs. Rahimullah Sakhizada & ors.
Case No. SC/106/21

08.04.2022

Ld. PO is on leave today.

Present: Sh. Rajesh Manchanda, SPP for NCB.

All accused produced from JC.

Sh. Sunil Mehta, Ld. Counsel for accused Abdullah @ Haji.

Sh. Jatin Rajput, Ld. Counsel for accused Agaha Wali.

List this case for arguments on charge on 22.04.2022.

At request, list the pending application of accused Agha Wali Muhammad also for date fixed.

(Ashutosh Kumar)
Link ASJ/New Delhi
08.04.2022