

SC No. 106/2021

NCB Vs Rahimullah Sakhizada & Ors.

07.10.2022

Ld PO is on leave today.

Present: Sh P C Aggarwal, Ld. SPP for NCB.

Accused Agha Wali Muhammad has already been declared juvenile and his file is before JJ Board court.

Remaining accused persons namely Rahimullah Sakhizada, Shakil Ahmad Sherzai and Abdullah @ Hazi Basir are produced from JC.

Sh Aditya Kumar, Ld. proxy Counsel for accused Rahimullah Sakhizada.

At request, list for further arguments on charge on 20.10.2022. At request, list the pending bail application of accused Shekib Ahmed Sherzai on date fixed i.e. 20.10.2022.

(Shailender Malik)
2nd Link/ASJ/N. Delhi
07.10.2022