

SC No. 106/2021

NCB Vs. Rahimullah Sakhizada & Ors.

12.04.2023

Ld PO is on leave today.

Present: Sh Arun Khatri, Ld SPP for NCB with IO Chetan Sharma.

Accused Agha Wali Muhammad has already been declared juvenile and his file is before JJ Board court.

Remaining accused persons namely Rahimullah Sakhizada, Shakil Ahmad Sherzai and Abdullah @ Hazi Basir are produced from JC.

Sh Manish Kumar Singh, Ld counsel for accused Sheikh Ahmad Sherzai.

Sh Amjad Khan and Sh Sandeep Kumar, Ld counsels for accused Rahimullah Sakhizada.

Sh Mohd Nabi and Sh Faraz Nabi, Ld counsels for accused Abdullah @ Hazi Basir.

Sh Jatin Rajput, Ld counsel for accused Rahimullah Sakhizada.

List for arguments on charge on 10.07.2023. IO is bound down for said date.

(Pawan Kumar)
Ist Link/ASJ/N. Delhi
12.04.2023